04-04-2	002
Form TO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ 102 0 428	Atty Docket: 34658-174431
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. Leiter 3-29-02 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached res ⊠ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SAFESHOT, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 10220 Old Columbia Road
☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other	City: Columbia State/Country: Maryland
Execution Date: March 4, 2002	Zip: 21046 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/US94/11252 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 5,140,893 5,433,134 5,585,589 ached? ☑ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 6
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>240</u>
26694 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Venable Address: P.O. Box 34385 P. GTON11 00000226 PCT/US94/11252	Deposit account number: 22-0261 - if additional payment is needed, or if overpayment
240.00 0P City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infonis a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Sartori, Ph.D. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	mation is true and correct and any attached copy March 29, 2002 Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Continuation)

4. Additional patent numbers:

5,675,106 5,829,180

DC2-362531

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0565

Attorney Docket No.: 34658-174431

Page 1 of 2

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>Edward J. Leiter</u>, <u>Satis House</u>, <u>Tower Hill Road</u>, <u>Tuxedo Park</u>, <u>New York 10987</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, has invented certain improvements, did file U.S., International, and European patent applications for the inventions, and did obtain patents for the inventions as follows, hereinafter the applications and patents collectively referred to as the Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Issued	Invention In
5,140,893	Aug. 25, 1992	Blank Firing Adapter
5,433,134	July 18, 1995	Blank Firing Conversions for Semiautomatic Pistols
5,585,589	Dec. 17, 1996	Blank Firing Conversions for Semiautomatic Pistols
5,675,106	Oct. 7, 1997	Blank Firing Conversions for Semiautomatic Pistols
5,829,180	Nov. 3, 1998	Blank-Firing Semiautomatic Pistols

European Patent No.	Granted	Invention In
EP 0 724 708	Jan. 7, 1999	Blank Firing Conversions for Semiautomatic Pistols

International Patent Application No.	Filed	Invention In
PCT/US94/11252	Oct. 4, 1994	Blank Firing Conversions for Semiautomatic Pistols

WHEREAS the Assignor is the sole owner of said Patents;

WHEREAS <u>SAFESHOT</u>, <u>LLC</u>, <u>10220 Old Columbia Road</u>, <u>Columbia</u>, <u>Maryland 21046</u>, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said inventions and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States in and to the inventions, the Patents, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in anywise arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all Patents and any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's

 $C: America\ Online\ 6.0 \\ \ download \\ \ DeCunzo Employment \\ Agreement_v\\ 1\\ \ Worldwide \\ Assignment for Beamhit Safe Shot_v\\ 2.DOC\ 34658.174431$

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0566 successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further hereby assigns, sells and transfers, and has assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the inventions and in and to all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the inventions in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the inventions may issue, to the same extent as the Assignor would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions.

SEAL Od R William

Notary Public

DC2-352331

PAUL R. WILLIAMS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02WI14776056
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires July 31, 20

 $C: America\ Online\ 6.0 \ download \ DeCunzo Employment Agreement_v1 \ Worldwide Assignment for Beamhit Safe Shot_v2. DOC\ 34658.174431$

RECORDED: 03/29/2002

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0567